thereto.

The Pro Forma Financial Information is intended for informational purposes only
and is not necessarily indicative of the future results of operations of the
consolidated Company after the acquisition of Cardiosonix, or of the results of
operations of the consolidated Company that would have actually occurred had the
acquisition of Cardiosonix been effective on January 1, 2001.

   F-41

NEOPROBE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------------
   NEOPROBE   CARDIOSONIX   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   CORPORATION   LTD.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------

Revenues:
   Net Sales   $ 6,758,895   $   --   $   --   $ 6,758,895
   License revenue   825,000   --   --   825,000
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
   Total revenues   7,583,895   --   --   7,583,895
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------

Cost of goods sold   4,385,632   --   --   4,385,632
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------

Gross margin   3,198,263   --   --   3,198,263
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------

Operating expenses:
   Research and development, net   344,675   725,570   --   1,070,245
   Selling, general and administrative   2,321,115   271,518   360,243(A)   2,952,876
   Acquired in-process research and development   884,678   --   (884,678)(B)   --
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   3,550,468   997,088   (524,435)   4,023,121
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------

Loss from operations   (352,205)   (997,088)   524,435   (824,858)
Other income, net   369,774   18,077   --   387,851
   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------

Net income (loss) before income taxes   17,569   (979,011)   524,435   (437,007)

Provision for income taxes   2,616   --   --   2,616

Edgar Filing: NEOPROBE CORP - Form SB-2

114

   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------

Net income (loss)   $   14,953   $(979,011)   $  524,435   $  (439,623)
   ===========   =========   ==========   ===========

Net income (loss) per common share:
   Basic   $   0.00   $   (0.01)
   Diluted   $   0.00   $   (0.01)
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   25,899,499   9,661,505   35,561,004
   Diluted   26,047,485   9,513,519   35,561,004

   See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial
   statements.

   F-42

   NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

A.   To reflect the increase in selling, general and administrative expenses due
   to the amortization of intangible assets resulting from the acquisition of
   Cardiosonix on a straight-line basis over periods of four to fifteen years.

B.   To reflect the exclusion of acquired in-process research and development
   resulting from the acquisition of Cardiosonix.